ADOPT-A-TEAM PROGRAM

PA Youth Shooting Association 326 Vanyo Rd Berlin, PA 15530-8310 <u>Roy.Fritz@pysa.us</u> Phone: 814-279-3020 fax: 814-267-4635

For nearly three years, PYSA has had an Adopt-A-Team program to help youth shooting teams in PA grow their MidwayUSA Foundation Team Endowment. This program is open to any PA Youth Shooting Team with a MidwayUSA Foundation Endowment account, or a PA team wishing to start an endowment account. Please contact PYSA for additional info on starting a new endowment account.

Basically teams find individuals or businesses that are willing to make monthly recurring donations to PYSA via PayPal. PYSA will match those donations on a 2:1 basis and forward that amount to the team's MidwayUSA Foundation Endowment account. MidwayUSA Foundation will also match the original donation at their current matching rate.

There is no minimum amount of the monthly donation. Donors go to the donation section of our website <u>http://www.pysa.us/donations.html</u>, then click on the Donation button. The PayPal website will be loaded in a new tab, the donor logs into PayPal and completes the donation info similar to the example below. Please be sure to enter Adopt-A-Team and the team's name in the Purpose box, and put the check mark in the 'Make This Recurring' box. The donation will be made on the same day every month, until revoked by the donor through the PayPal website.

Please enter your donation amount.			
Purpose	Donation amount	Make This Recurring (Monthly)	Total
Adopt-A-Team for (enter team name)	\$ 25		\$25
	Total:		\$25 USD

Donate quickly with PayPal



Local businesses and family or friends of team members are good place to start. All donations made to PYSA in this program are tax deductible under section 170 of the IRS code. This is a great way for teams to grow their MidwayUSA Foundation endowment. If a team can get 10 donors at \$10.00 each (\$100), PYSA will match at 2:1 (\$200) for a total endowment increase of \$3,600 per year, plus the MidwayUSA Foundation will match at their current matching rate, <u>https://www.midwayusafoundation.org/matching-program/</u>. You can see the growth potential this program has.

PYSA will send the funds to MidwayUSA Foundation twice per month. All donations we receive from the 1st to the 15th of the month will be submitted to MidwayUSA Foundation on the 20th of that month; all donation made from the 16th to the end of the month will be submitted on the 5th of the following month.

As an added incentive, PYSA is offering a bonus to the three teams receiving the highest donation amount during 2018. Those three teams will receive a bonus of 10% of the total Adopt-A-Team donations made to PYSA for their team throughout the year (up to a maximum bonus of \$2,500).